VANCE COUNTRY FORD

FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES
PO BOX 1600, GUTHRIE, OK 73044
405-282-3800
Ok Vendor #0000075466

SOLD TO:
City of Broken Arrow Maintenance
Service
Ryan Baze
485 North Poplar Ave
Broken Arrow, OK 74012
(918)259-7000

A
JOHNVYANCE

FLEET SERVICES

QUOTE

SHIP TO:
City of Broken Arrow Maintenance S

Ryan Baze
485 North Poplar Ave

Broken Arrow, OK 74012
(918)259-7000

DATE 12/8/2023
QUOTE NUMBER 000Q12937
EXPIRATION DATE 12/22/2023
SHIP VIA Factory Order
TERMS SWO035 - STATE CONTRACT

Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800

Britt Woods

Britt@VanceFleet.Com

Qty OPTION Description
1 W1E 2023 FORD F150 CREW CAB
1 4X4 FOUR WHEEL DRIVE
1 101A XL OPTION PACKAGE
1 995 ENGINE: 5.0L FFV V8
1 44G 10 SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
1 XL6 LOCKING DIFFERENTIAL - 3.73 RATIO
1 413 UNDERBODY SKID PLATES
1 GVYW GVWR: 7050 LBS
1 86A CHROME BUMPERS/ALUMINUM WHEELS
1 ATT 265/70R17 AT TIRES
1 FTH FRONT TOW HOOKS
1 524 AM/FM SYNC 4 BLUETOOTH
1 942 DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS
1 POWER WINDOWS AND DOOR LOCKS
1 REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY
1 TILT STEERING / CRUISE CONTROL
1 924 FACTORY DEEP TINT GLASS
1 57Q DEFOGGER, REAR WINDOW
1 53A HD TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE
1 INTEGRATED TRAILER BRAKE CONTROLLER
1 RUBBERIZED VINYL BLACK FLOORING
1 18B BLACK SIDE STEPS
1 (&) INT COLOR: GRAY CLOTH 40/20/40
1 YZ EXT COLOR: WHITE

Accepted By:

SubTotal

Terms:

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE.

1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE
2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.
3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE

Unit Price
$37,620.00
$4,201.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$470.00
$0.00
$0.00
$716.00
$0.00
$0.00
$325.00
$50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100.00
$220.00
$1,325.00
$0.00
$0.00
$250.00
$0.00
$0.00

SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL DUE

Ext. Price
$37,620.00
$4,201.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$470.00
$0.00
$0.00
$716.00
$0.00
$0.00
$325.00
$50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100.00
$220.00
$1,325.00
$0.00
$0.00
$250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$45,277.00

$45,277.00
$0.00

$45,277.00
lofl



