

VANCE COUNTRY FORD

FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES
PO BOX 1600, GUTHRIE, OK 73044
405-282-3800
Ok Vendor #0000075466



QUOTE

DATE	12/8/2023
QUOTE NUMBER	000Q12937
EXPIRATION DATE	12/22/2023
SHIP VIA	Factory Order
TERMS	SW035 - STATE CONTRACT

SOLD TO:

City of Broken Arrow Maintenance Service
Ryan Baze
485 North Poplar Ave
Broken Arrow, OK 74012
(918)259-7000

SHIP TO:

City of Broken Arrow Maintenance S
Ryan Baze
485 North Poplar Ave
Broken Arrow, OK 74012
(918)259-7000

Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800

Britt Woods

Britt@VanceFleet.Com

Qty	OPTION	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1	W1E	2023 FORD F150 CREW CAB	\$37,620.00	\$37,620.00
1	4X4	FOUR WHEEL DRIVE	\$4,201.00	\$4,201.00
1	101A	XL OPTION PACKAGE	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	995	ENGINE: 5.0L FFV V8	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	44G	10 SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	XL6	LOCKING DIFFERENTIAL - 3.73 RATIO	\$470.00	\$470.00
1	413	UNDERBODY SKID PLATES	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	GVW	GVWR: 7050 LBS	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	86A	CHROME BUMPERS/ALUMINUM WHEELS	\$716.00	\$716.00
1	ATT	265/70R17 AT TIRES	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	FTH	FRONT TOW HOOKS	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	524	AM/FM SYNC 4 BLUETOOTH	\$325.00	\$325.00
1	942	DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHTS	\$50.00	\$50.00
1		POWER WINDOWS AND DOOR LOCKS	\$0.00	\$0.00
1		REMOTE KEYLESS ENTRY	\$0.00	\$0.00
1		TIPT STEERING / CRUISE CONTROL	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	924	FACTORY DEEP TINT GLASS	\$100.00	\$100.00
1	57Q	DEFOGGER, REAR WINDOW	\$220.00	\$220.00
1	53A	HD TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
1		INTEGRATED TRAILER BRAKE CONTROLLER	\$0.00	\$0.00
1		RUBBERIZED VINYL BLACK FLOORING	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	18B	BLACK SIDE STEPS	\$250.00	\$250.00
1	CS	INT COLOR: GRAY CLOTH 40/20/40	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	YZ	EXT COLOR: WHITE	\$0.00	\$0.00
SubTotal				\$45,277.00

Accepted By: _____

Terms:

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE.

- 1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE
- 2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.
- 3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE

SUB-TOTAL	\$45,277.00
	\$0.00
TOTAL DUE	\$45,277.00